

CIRCULAR 012-20 January 29, 2020

RESIGNATION OF AN APPROVED PARTICIPANT TIMBER HILL CANADA COMPANY

On December 17, 2019, the Special Committee – Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc. approved the resignation of Timber Hill Canada Company, an approved participant of Bourse de Montréal Inc. This change became effective at the end of the business day on January 28, 2020.

For further information, please contact Ms. Claude Baril, Director, Enforcement and Regulatory Affairs, at 514 871-3595, or by e-mail at claude.baril@tmx.com.

Julie Rochette Vice President and Chief Regulatory Officer Bourse de Montréal Inc.

> Bourse de Montréal 1800-1190, avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal P.O. Box 37, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 0G7 Telephone: 514 871-2424 Toll free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353 Website: www.m-x.ca